# 1315650

# CH \$40.00

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Clay W. Maranville	06/08/2011
Christopher M. Greiner	06/08/2011
Paul B. Hoke	06/07/2011
Michael E. Hesse	06/08/2011
Lakhi Goenka	06/08/2011
John C. Schneider	06/08/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive, Suite 800	
Internal Address:	Fairlane Plaza South	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

Name:	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Village Center Drive	
City:	Van Buren Township	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48111	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13156500	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)542-9569

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734 542 0900

PATENT REEL: 026415 FRAME: 0031

501559500

Email: east@MSTFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC
Address Line 1: ONE MARITIME PLAZA - FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 720 WATER STREET
Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 83189864(17976)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee D. East

Total Attachments: 2

source=83189864\_Assignment#page1.tif source=83189864\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026415 FRAME: 0032

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83189864 entitled: AUTOMOTIVE HVAC SYSTEM WITH SUCTION SURFACES TO CONTROL LOCAL AIRFLOW for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Clay W. Maranville Christopher M. Greiner Paul B. Hoke Michael E. Hesse Lahki Goenka John C. Schneider

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Moto					
Company Limited Liability Company of the State of Michigan, and VISTEON GLOBAL					
TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, each with an undivided full					
interest as tenants in common, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and					
for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by months date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore					
(and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:					
Serial No. 13/15/500 Filing Date June 9, 2011, and I hereby request the					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBA					
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as assignees.					
Executed by:					
SIGNATURES:					
Full name of first inventor: Clay W. Maranville					
Inventor's signature $\frac{\mathcal{U}_{\mathcal{E}}}{\mathcal{U}_{\mathcal{E}}} = \frac{\mathcal{U}_{\mathcal{E}}}{\mathcal{U}_{\mathcal{E}}} = \frac{\mathcal{U}_{\mathcal{E}}$					
Residence: 1207 Locamoor Drive, Ypsiianti, Michigan 49197					
Citizenship: US Post Office Address: same as above					
Full name of second inventor: Christopher M. Greiner					
Inventor's signature Date: 6/8/1					
Residence: 2075 West Lincoln, Birmingham, Michigan 48009					
Citizenship:					

page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026415 FRAME: 0033

Full name of third inventor:	Paul B. Hoke	
Inventoris⊪signature ####################################	treet, Plymouth Michigan 48/170  Post Office Address:	Date: ຂອນຂອງໄດ້ same as above
Inventors signature	Michael E. Hesse  Poly Communication (1998)  pefield Brive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48:1	Date: 6/8/20//
Cifizenship: 1US	Post Office Address:	same as above
Full name of fifth inventor:	Laleku (W) -Lanki Goenka Alm / Ujanuk	Date: 6/8/1/
	d Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 Post Office Address	
	Jöhn C. Schneider	
Residence: 3802 Fieldo	of jugelic rest Lane Yosilanti Michigan 48197 Post Office Address:	

page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026415 FRAME: 0034